OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Janet)	
Castrogiovanni for Change of Electric)	File No. EO-2023-0040
Supplier from City of Butler to Osage Valley)	
Electric Cooperative)	

ORDER DIRECTING NOTICE, ADDING PARTIES, AND DIRECTING RESPONSES TO APPLICATION

Issue Date: August 9, 2022 Effective Date: August 9, 2022

On August 8, 2022, Janet Castrogiovanni filed an application with the Missouri Public Service Commission requesting a change of electric supplier from the City of Butler, Missouri (City of Butler) to the Osage Valley Electric Cooperative Association (Osage Valley).

The Commission will direct its Data Center to send notice of the application to the City of Butler and Osage Valley. Because they are necessary parties, the City of Butler and Osage Valley will be joined as parties to this proceeding and will be directed to file responses to the application. The Commission will also direct the Staff of the Commission (Staff) to file a recommendation.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. The Commission's Data Center shall send a copy of this order, with a copy of the application, to the City of Butler and Osage Valley.
- 2. The City of Butler and Osage Valley are made parties to this proceeding and shall each file a response to the application no later than October 8, 2022.
- 3. Staff shall file its recommendation regarding the application no later than October 24, 2022.

4. This order shall be effective when issued.



BY THE COMMISSION

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Ross Keeling, Regulatory Law Judge by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 9th day of August, 2022.



BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

AUu	ð	2022

OF THE S	TATE OF I	MISSOURI	*	
In the matter of the application of)		Misso Service (uri Public Commission
Janet Castrogiovanni)	Case No.		
(Name of Applicant))	0.00 1 (0		
for change of electric supplier.)			
APPLICATION FOR CHANG	E OF ELE	CTRIC SERVIC	E PROVIDER	
1. Applicant's address is: 131 Ke	elly Drive			
2. The name of Applicant's current	rent electric	service provider i	s: City of Butler	
3. Applicant requests the Misson	ouri Public S	ervice Commissi	on to order a change	-
of electric supplier to the address indica	ated above.			
4. Applicant requested the Com	mission to c	order a change of	electric supplier	
from City of Butler				
	(Current)			
to Osage Valley	(Requested)			
,	(Requesteu)			
5. Applicant requests the Missou	uri Public S	ervice Commissio	on to order a change	
of electric provider for the following rea	asons.* Our	property is not	withtin the city limits	3
but we are curently receiving power	r from the C	City of Butler.Th	eir ordinances will n	ot
allow any expansion of services inc	luding addi	ing a second m	eter for outbuildings	•
The properties in our housing area	were const	tructed after 199	1 so the understand	ding
is that the services provided are ille	gal as ther	e is no written a	greement between	

the City of Butler and Osage Valley and no ownership papers for the electric lines can be found.

6. Applicant has taken the	following steps in an attempt to work out electric
service problems with the electric	service provider: Members of our housing addition have
	n advised the subject has been addressed at several
city council meetings. No one has	been given any information as to what the city is doing
to rectify the situation. For this rea	ason we are respectfully asking to be transferred to
Osage Valley.	
WHEREFORE, Applicant	requests the Missouri Public Service Commission to
issue an Order which changes the	current electric service provider.
July 26,2022	Take a Carlos or Canni
(Date)	(Signature of Applicant)
	660-227-9696

*If reason for change is poor service, outages, low voltage, etc., applicant should submit a record of service problems covering at least 90 days, including dates and times of problems to the extent possible. Applicant should also attempt to determine reasons for any service problems. For instance, if electric service was out or you are experiencing blinking lights, you should contact the supplier of electric service to determine the problem, and include this information with the application. (If the reasons from the supplier was a storm, car hitting pole, trees in line, conductor fell down, or whatever the supplier states for the problem, this should be noted.)

(Phone Number)

STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF Bate) ss.
000111101)
/ 0	
	VERIFICATION
anot astroa	on oath, states that he/she has read the
foregoing application and is fa	miliar with its contents and the matters set forth therein are
true to the best of his/her know	vledge, information and belief. (Signature of Applicant)
SWORN TO BEFORE ME, th	e undersigned Notary Public on this the
day of July	19 2022
	Thannor B. Breike
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public SHANNON L BJERKE NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI
	COMMISSIONED FOR BATES COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 27, 2024 ID #12504398

STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in this office and I do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission, at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 9th day of August, 2022.

SION OF THE OF METERS OF THE OF METERS OF THE OFFICE OF TH

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION August 9, 2022

File/Case No. EO-2023-0040

Missouri Public Service Commission

Staff Counsel Department 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel

Marc Poston 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@opc.mo.gov City of Butler, Missouri Legal Department 101 N. Lyons PO Box 420

Butler, MO 64730

Janet Castrogiovanni Janet Castrogiovanni 131 Kally Dirya

131 Kelly Dirve Butler, MO 64730

Osage Valley Electric Cooperative

Legal Department 1321 North Orange P.O. Box 151

Butler, MO 64730-0151

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail address will receive paper service.